

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of

EQUITABLE RESOURCES, INC., DOMINION RESOURCES, INC., CONSOLIDATED NATURAL GAS COMPANY, and THE PEOPLES

Docket No. 9322

## **DECLARATION OF GEORGE S. CARY**

To the Secretary of the Federal Trade Commission and all parties of record:

- I, George S. Cary, declare as follows:
- 1. I am an attorney with the law firm of Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP, counsel for Respondent Equitable Resources, Inc. I make this declaration pursuant to Rule 4.1(d) of the Federal Trade Commission's Rules of Practice.
- 2. I am a member of the Bar of the District of Columbia (#285411). I further attest that I am in good standing within the legal profession.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE FEDERA	
In the Matter of	: : :
EQUITABLE RESOURCES, INC., DOMINION RESOURCES, INC., CONSOLIDATED NATURAL GAS COMPANY, and THE PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY.	Docket No. 9322
DECLARATION OF CH	: HRISTOPHER T. LEAHY
To the Secretary of the Federal Trade Commission	sion and all parties of record:
A:	
•	
1. I am an attorney with the	e law firm of Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton
•	·
•	e law firm of Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton
•	·
•	·
•	·

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE, DECLARATION OF GEORGE S. CARY and DECLARATION OF CHRISTOPHER T. LEAHY were served on April 9, 2007, upon the following persons:

By Hand

Donald S. Clark, Secretary

600 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Room H-172 Washington, DC 20580

Phillip L. Broyles (Complaint Counsel) Assistant Director, Mergers III 601 New Jersey Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20580

By E-mail

Howard Feller McGuire Woods LLP One James Center 901 East Cary Street Richmond, Virginia 23219-4030

By.

Christopher T. Leahy